
www.madhyanhadaily.com

@& r}t @)*), d+unaf/
9 April 2024, Tuesday %;dfrf/

Invitation for E-Bids Procurement for construction of Dilasaini 
Khanepani Yojana, stage -2  & Baim-Manekuda-Dhand  Road

Dilasaini Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Dilasaini, Baitadi
Sudur Pashchim Province, Nepal

TENDER NOTICE NO. : DRM/BTD/WORKS/NCB/07-2080-081 

TENDER NOTICE NO. :   DRM/BTD/WORKS/NCB/08-2080-081
First Date of Publication: - 2080-12-27 Bs (2024-4-9) Ad

1. A complete set of Bidding Documents and further information can be inspected by visiting the PPMO'S website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

S 
N

Contract No Description of Works
Estimated Amount 

(Exclusive of Ps, 
contingency & VAT)

Bid Security 
Amount 
(NRs)

Bid 
Document 

Price (NRs)

1
DRM/BTD/

WORKS/NCB/07-
2080-081

Procurement for
Construction of Baim-

Manekuda-Dhand Road at 
ward no. 07

8438058.10 250000/- 3,000/-

2
DRM/BTD/

WORKS/NCB/08-
2080-081

Procurement for
 Construction Of Dilasaini 

Khanepani Yojana, stage -2 at 
ward no. 04

4787224.89 145000/- 3000/-

(Chief Administrative Officer)

k~rk'/L gu/kflnsf
gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no

aflaofrf}/, ;'v{]t
s0ff{nL k|b]z, g]kfn

k|yd k6s k|sflzt ldlt M @)*)÷!@÷@&

k~rk'/L gu/kflnsfsf] k|:tfljt cf}Bf]lus u|fdsf] jftfj/0fLo k|efj  
d'NofÍg -EIA_ sf] nfuL k|ltj]bg ;DaGwL ;fj{hlgs ;"rgf

k|:tfjssf] gfd / 7]ufgf k~rk'/L gu/kflnsf gu/sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no, aflaofrf}/, ;'v]{t, s0ff{nL k|b]z

k|:tfjssf] Joxf]/f

g]kfn ;/sf/åf/f % x]S6/eGbf a9L jg If]q k|of]u ubf{ lgdf{0f ug]{ cg'dtL lbg' k"j{ / !),))) ju{ld6/ 
If]qkmneGbf a9Lsf] Built Up Area/Floor Area ePsf] Jofj;flos ejg lgdf{0f ug]{ sfo{ ug{sf nfuL 
jftfj/0fLo k|efj d'Nof+sg EIA ug{'kg]{ Joj:yf eP adf]lhd k~rk'/L gu/kflnsfsf] j8f g ^ / * df 
/x]sf df}/LsfF8f ;f=j= l;4]Zj/L ;f=j= / b]p/fnL ;f=j= sf] !)=$$ x]S6/ jg If]qdf ^$&&*=%! ju{ ld6/ 
cf}Bf]lus kN6 If]q ePsf] cf}Bf]lus u|fdsf] lgdf{0f sfo{sf] jftfj/0fLo k|efj d'NofÍg sfo{

k|fej kg{ ;Sg] :yfg ;'v]{t lhNnf, k~rk'/L gu/kflnsf

dfly plNnlvt k|:tfjsf] jftfj/0fLo k|efj d'NofÍg cWoog ;DaGwL k|ltj]bg tof/ ug]{ qmddf ;f] If]qsf] h}ljs k|0ffnL tyf kfl/l:yltsLo 
k|0ffnL, k|fs[lts tyf ef}lts k|0ffnL, ;fdflhs k|0ffnL, ;fF:s[lts k|0ffnL / cfly{s k|0ffnLx? lar s]÷s:tf] k|efj kb{5 egL olsg ug{ ;f] If]qsf] 
gu/kflnsf tyf To; If]qsf j8f ;ldlt, ljBfno, :jf:Yo rf}sL tyf ;/f]sf/jfnf JolQm jf ;+:yfx?sf] lnlvt /fo ;'emfj lng cfjZos ePsf]n] 
of] ;fj{hlgs ;'rgf k|sfzg ePsf] ldltn] !% -kG„_ lbgleq lgDg 7]ufgfdf cfO{k'Ug] u/L lnlvt /fo ;'emfj pknAw u/fO{ lbg'x'g cg'/f]w ul/G5 .

/fo ;'emfjsf] nfuL kqfrf/ ug]{ 7]ufgf

k|:tfjssf] gfd / 7]ufgf
k~rk'/L gu/kflnsf, gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no, aflaofrf}/, ;'v]{t, s0ff{nL k|b]z
kmf]g g+= )*#$!^)^&, O{d]nM panchapuri.municipality@gmail.com

k/fdz{bftfsf] gfd / 7]ufgf
l8«d xfp; OlGhlgol/Ë ;f]n';g k|f= ln,
dxfnIdL g+=kf= $, nlntk'/, jfUdtL  k|b]z
kmf]g g+= (*$(^(^^&#, O{d]nM solutiondream4990@gmail.com

Notice for Opening of Price Bids

Karnali Province Government

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure and Urban Development

Infrastructure Development Directorate

Infrastructure Development Office 
Dailekh

Date of Publication: 2080/12/27 (09th April, 2024)
1. Pursuant of Clause 31 (Nga), sub clause 5 of public procurement Regulation,2064, 

(including amendments) this is to notify all the concern bidders, participated in the bidding of 
contract invited through IFB-: 01-080/081(2Re) & IFB-: 06-080/081  published in national daily 
newspaper 0n 2080/11/20 & 2080/10/28 Respectively. The technical bids of  following listed bidders 
for contracts are qualified.

2. All the qualified bidders are notified to participated in opening of Price bids scheduled on 2081/01/04 
(16 April 2024) 13:00 hours at the Infrastructure Development Office, Dailekh.

S.N Contract ID No: Description and location of works Qualified Bidders

1 IDO/Dailekh/W/
NCB/01/080-081(2Re)

Sangatada-Chamunda-Bindrasaini Sadak 
Khanda ko Daungsur Dekhi Cha. Bi .  
Na. Pa 8 Bhotechautara Madyapahadi 

Jodne Sadak Istar Unnati

M/S Badimalika-M.M  JV

M/S Indra Devi-Sagar-Regmi JV
M/S Nanjila And Aakansha/ 

Jwala Panchakoshi JV
M/S JASHLING/RARA 

TENJIN JV

2 IDO/Dailekh/W/
NCB/28/080-081

Construction of Taraghad Khola 
Motorable Bridge Mahabu 

Gaunpalika,Dailekh

M/S G.T Construction,Surkhet

M/S R.B Construction,Dailekh

Act. Office Chief

a]nsf gu/kflnsf
gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no

/fdk'/, pbok'/ 
sf]zL k|b]z, g]kfn

af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf

o; gu/kflnsfn] rfn' cfly{s aif{ @)*)÷@)*! df gbLhGo kbfy{ -9'Ëf, lu§L, afn'jf_ pTvgg\, ;+sng tyf ljqmL s/ 
p7fpg] ;DjGwL af]nkq cfXjfgsf] ;"rgf tyf lgDg sfo{sf] af]nkq cfXjfgsf] ;"rgf adf]lhd k]z x'g cfPsf af]nkqx? 
vf]nL d"NofÍg ubf{ lgDg af]nkq ;f/e"t ?kdf k|efju|fxL eO{ af]nkq d"NofÍg ;ldltaf6 :jLs[ltsf] nflu l;kmfl/; eO{ 
cfPsfn] ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] pkbkmf -@_ / ;f]xL P]gsf] bkmf $& sf] k|of]hgfy{ ;DalGwt ;a}df 

of] & -;ft_ lbg] af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ cfzosf] ;"rgf k|sflzt u/LPsf] 5 .

lgDg

qm=
;+=

7]Ssf gDa/ af]nkqsf] gfd gfd
5gf}6 ePsf] 

af]nkqbftfsf] gfd / 
7]ufgf

:jLs[t /sd ? 
-d"=c=s/ tyf 
lk=P;= ;lxt_

!
05/BELAKA/

REVENUE/NCB/
GO/2080-081

ub]/L vf]nf -j8f g+= # / %_, d}gL vf]nf 
-j8f g+= %_ / v/f]/Lof vf]nf -j8f g+= !_ 

If]qaf6 lbuf] ?kdf 9'Ëf, lu§L tyf afn'jfsf] 
;Íng÷pTvgg\

dfgg sG;6«S;g k|f=ln= 
;'Gb/x/}rf, df]/ª

$$,@^,@!*=))

@
12/BELAKA/

NCB/W/2080-081
Construction of Babala
Health Post Building

dgf]sfdgf lgdf{0f ;]jf, 
lqo'uf gu/kflnsf–!!, 

ufO{3f6, pbok'/
$$,$#,#!%=$#

k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t

ldltM @)*)÷!@÷@&

af]nkq :jLs[t ug]{ jf/]sf] cfzosf] ;"rgf

k|sflzt ldltM @)*)÷!@÷@&

lji0f' ufpFkflnsf

ufpF sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no
l;d/f, ;nf{xL

dw]z k|b]z, g]kfn

ldlt @)*)÷!)÷!@ ut]sf] hgsk'/ 6'8] /fli6«o b}lgs klqsfdf k|sflzt af]nkq cfXjfgsf] ;"rgf cg';f/ On]S6«f]lgs 

dfWodaf6 btf{ x'g cfPsf af]nkqx? dWo] k|fljlws tyf cfly{s k|:tfjsf] k/LIf0fdf ;kmn eO{ kf; ePsf] tkl;ndf 

pNn]lvt af]nkq Go'gQd d"NoflÍt ;f/e"t ?kdf k|efju|fxL eO{ :jLs[tsf nflu 5gf}6 ePsf] x'Fbf ;fj{hlgs vl/b P]g, 

@)^# sf] bkmf @& sf] pkbkmf @ sf] k|of]hgsf nflu & -;ft_ lbg] ;"rgf k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 . ;fy} ;fj{hlgs vl/b 

P]g, @)^# sf] bkmf $& sf] k|of]hgfy{ ;DalGwt ;j}nfO{ ;d]t o;} ;"rgf dfkm{t hfgsf/L u/fO{Psf] 5 .

qm= 
;+=

7]Ssf g+= sfdsf] ljj/0f af]nkqbftfsf] gfd, 7]ufgf
saf]n u/]sf] /sd 
-d'=c=s/ ;d]t_

!
NCB/BRM/ 
WORKS/ 

01/2080-81

Dulba Batraul Brihat 

Khanepani Aayojana, 
lji0f' uf=kf=–*, aqf}n

Tirupati Balaji/Akash 
JV, Parsa-4, Sarlahi

?= $,(@,)$,)($.%&
-rf/ s/f]8 aofgAa] nfv 
rf/ xhf/ rf}/fgAa] ?k}of 

;GtfpGg k};f dfq_

k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t

dgf]h ;fx÷dWofGx
/f}tx6, @^ r}t

/f }tx6sf k |d 'v lhNnf 
clwsf/L lx/fnfn /]UdLn] x/]s 
lsl;dsf cleofg yfngL ubf{ 
PSnf ] x 'g ] ePklg ;fy{stf 
eg] kfpg'kg]{ atfPsf 5g\ . 
x/]s JolQmn] cfˆgf] hGdlbgnfO{ 
;Tsd{ / k'0o;Fu hf]l8g'kg]{ pgsf] 
wf/0ff 5 . /f}tx6sf] rG›k'/df 
;f]daf/ ÚhGdlbgnfO{ ;Tsd{df 
hf]8f}+ cleofgÚcGtu{t j[Iff/f]k0f 
sfo{qmddf af]Nb} pgn] k[YjL 
/ k |s [ lt; Fu dfgj ;DaGw 
hf]l8Psfn] k|s[lt gePdf dfgj 
cl:tTj g/xg] pNn]v ub} { 
o;af/]df w]/} hfgsf/ ePklg 
Jojxf/df nfu" gePsf] atfP .

k|s[lt g} xfd|f] hLjg xf] eGg] 
r]tgf dfgjdf x/fpFb} uPsf]k|lt 
pgn] lrGtf JoQm u/] . k|s[ltnfO{ 
dfof / ;+/If0f ug{'kg]{ wf/0fdf 
x/fpFb} uPsfn] o;nfO{ hfu[t ug]{ 
a]nf ePsf] pgn] atfP . k|s[lt 
eg]sf] ?v la?jfsf] ;+/If0f, 
j[Iff/f ]k0f, xl/ofnL l;h{gf, 
hLjhGt'sf] ;+/If0f / vf]nf 
t6aGw ug]{nufotsf sfo{x? 
/x]sf] pgn] rrf{ u/] . clxn] 
ufFp 3/df /x]sf 7"nf 7"nf 
j/–lkknsf ?v cl3Nnf k':tfn] 
/f]k]sf] / clxn]sfn] 5xf/L / 
lztntf kfPsf] pgn] atfP . 
clxn]sf] k':tfn] /f]k]sf la?jfsf] 
pkef]u kl5sf k':tfn] ug]{ pgsf] 

egfO lyof] . x/]s b[li6sf]0fn] 
af]6la?jf cfjZos ePsfn] 
hGdlbg j[Iff/f]k0f u/]/ dgfpg 
pgn] ;'emfj lbP . o;cl3 
k;f{df /xFbf jL/u~hdf ;d]t 
xl/t cleofg ;~rfng ul/Psf] 
pgn] :d/0f u/] .

;f] sfo{qmddf l8lehg jg 
sfof{no /f}tx6sf k|d'v z}n]G› 
ld>fn] jg ljgf; ug]{nfO{ ;+/If0f 
jf j[Iff/f]k0fsf nflu ;'emfj 
lbg] u/]sf] atfP . jg ;+/If0f 
ug{' ;a}sf] bfloTj ePsfn] cf–
cfkmgf] If]qaf6 ;xof]u ug{'kg]{ 
pgsf] wf/0ff 5 . jgsf] dxTj 
/ kmfObf ;a}n] a'‰g'kg]{ pgsf] 
egfO 5 . l8lehg jg sfof{no 
rG›lgufxk'/n] jg ;+/If0fTds 
sfd ub}{ cfPsf] pgn] atfP .

sfo{qmddf g]kfn kqsf/ 
dxf;+3sf s]G›Lo ;lrj uf]ljGb 
k|;fb rf}nfufO{+n] ;fdflhs jf 
k'0osf] sfo{ u/]/ k/Dk/ft z}nLdf 
hGdlbg dgfpg'kg] { atfP . 
hGdf]T;jdf dxFuf] xf]6ndf ef]h 
ug{' unt ePsf] pNn]v ub}{ pgn] 

j[Iff/f]k0f u/]/ hGdlbg dgfpg 
cfu|x u/] . gofF k':tfnfO{ ;+:sf/ 
l;sfpgsf nflu klg ;Tsd{ 
cfjZos /x]sf] pgn] atfP .

sfo{qmddf g]kfn kqsf/ 
dxf;+3 /f}tx6 zfvfsf ;x;lrj 
lbk]z kf }8 ]n, k "j {sf ] iffWoIf 
/d]z ltdlN;gf, kqsf/ cgdf]n 
sfsL{, ;'Aaf sfsL{;lxt :yfgLo 
v8u axfb'/ sfsL{, r]tgu/sf 
;dfh;]jL Zofd >]i7 l;Gw'/]3f/L 
dfljsf k|wfgfWofks ;q'wg 
k|;fb ;fx, ;Gtk'/, h'l8a]nf 
dfljsf k|wfgfWofkssf] pkl:ylt 
/x]sf] lyof] .

;f] cj;/df rfFbL gbLsf] 
lsgf/df /x]sf] hldgdf ljleGg 
k|hftLsf la?jfx? /f]lkPsf] 
lyof] . t/fO{ ljsf; tyf ;~rf/ 
s]G› sf7df8f}+sf] cfof]hgfdf 
ePsf] j[Iff/f]k0f cleofg lg/Gt/ 
rln/xg] hgfOPsf] 5 . of] 
cleofg h'l8a]nf, u}+8f6f/, kf}/fO, 
afudtL x'Fb} rf]rfd}/f;lxt ;a} 
If]qdf ;~rfng ug]{ cfof]hssf] 
of]hgf /x]sf] 5 .

dfgj cl:tTj hf]ufpg k|s[ltsf] 
;+/If0f u/f}+ M k|lhc /]UdL


